
HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

$12,689,564.45 $12,689,564.45

Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$0.00

$12,234,506.83

$0.00

$0.00

$12,863,606.00

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($180,947.03)

N/AN/AN/A3.85%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

7.35%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$416,156.92

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

11/01/2022N/A

Ten Years

$38,774.66$9,683.58Income

Realized Gain/Loss ($102.99) $16,113.26

$0.00$0.00Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($281.17) ($2,709.86)

Administrative Expense ($175.77) ($1,012.85)

Investment Manager Fees ($14.60) ($463.26)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($9,597.68)

Adjustment ($2,203.57) ($2,203.57)
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HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

Transition Pool

0.000

$0.00 $0.00

$0.000000$0.000000Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$8.731284$9.073836Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(43,372.720)

426.968

42,945.753

(775.397)

0.000

775.397

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$0.00

$374,971.62

$0.00

$0.00

$7,035.83

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($7.01)

0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%0.00%

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

0.00%

Inception to
Date

0.00%

QTD

HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$2,962.30

0.000Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

11/14/20220.00%

Ten Years

$477.78$28.07Income

Realized Gain/Loss ($140.60) $12,019.51

Fund Name:

($390,431.21)($6,916.29)Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense $0.00 $0.00

Administrative Expense $0.00 $0.00

Investment Manager Fees $0.00 $0.00

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00

Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
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HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

Month Ended: May 31, 2023

IPOPIF Pool

1,289,998.833

$12,689,564.45 $12,689,564.45

$9.836881$9.836881Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit

$9.483855$9.970077Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit

(221.018)

39,722.510

1,250,497.341

(221.018)

704.248

1,289,515.603

Year to DateCurrent Period

Unit Sales from Withdrawals

Unit Purchases from Additions

Unit Value Summary:Market Value Summary:

$0.00

$0.00

$11,859,535.21

$0.00

$0.00

$12,856,570.17

Year to DateCurrent Period

Ending Balance

Withdrawals

Contributions

Beginning Balance

Unrealized Gain/Loss ($180,940.02)

N/AN/AN/A3.83%(1.33%)

Five YearsThree YearsOne YearYTDMTD

Performance Summary:

3.26%

Inception to
Date

(0.45%)

QTD

HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

Contact Information: Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, Illinois 61602  Phone: (309) 280-6464  Email: Info@ipopif.org

$413,194.62

1,289,998.833Ending Units

Beginning Units

Net of Fees:

Participant
Inception Date

11/22/2022N/A

Ten Years

$34,392.16$9,655.51Income

Realized Gain/Loss $37.61 $4,093.75

Fund Name:

$394,335.93$6,916.29Transfers In/Out

Investment Expense ($281.17) ($2,709.86)

Administrative Expense ($175.77) ($1,012.85)

Investment Manager Fees ($14.60) ($463.26)

IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 ($9,597.68)

Adjustment ($2,203.57) ($2,203.57)
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023

HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Description Amount Unit Value UnitsSettle Date

Transition Pool

05/25/2023 (6,916.29)Transfers Out 8.919671 (775.3970)05/26/2023

IPOPIF Pool

05/01/2023 (2,203.57)Emerging Market Debt Adjustment 9.970075 (221.0184)05/01/2023

05/25/2023 6,916.29Transfers In 9.820810 704.248405/26/2023
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