

Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$12,863,606.00	\$12,234,506.83
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$0.00	\$0.00
Income	\$9,683.58	\$38,774.66
Administrative Expense	(\$175.77)	(\$1,012.85)
Investment Expense	(\$281.17)	(\$2,709.86)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$14.60)	(\$463.26)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$9,597.68)
Adjustment	(\$2,203.57)	(\$2,203.57)
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$102.99)	\$16,113.26
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$180,947.03)	\$416,156.92
Ending Balance	\$12,689,564.45	\$12,689,564.45

Performance Summary:

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.85%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	7.35%	11/01/2022

HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

Transition Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$7,035.83	\$374,971.62
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	(\$6,916.29)	(\$390,431.21)
Income	\$28.07	\$477.78
Administrative Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Expense	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investment Manager Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustment	\$0.00	\$0.00
Realized Gain/Loss	(\$140.60)	\$12,019.51
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$7.01)	\$2,962.30
Ending Balance	\$0.00	\$0.00

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	775.397	42,945.753
Unit Purchases from Additions	0.000	426.968
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(775.397)	(43,372.720)
Ending Units	0.000	0.000
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.073836	\$8.731284
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$0.000000	\$0.000000

Performance Summary:

HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	11/14/2022

HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

Fund Name:

IPOPIF Pool

Month Ended: May 31, 2023



Market Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Balance	\$12,856,570.17	\$11,859,535.21
Contributions	\$0.00	\$0.00
Withdrawals	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In/Out	\$6,916.29	\$394,335.93
Income	\$9,655.51	\$34,392.16
Administrative Expense	(\$175.77)	(\$1,012.85)
Investment Expense	(\$281.17)	(\$2,709.86)
Investment Manager Fees	(\$14.60)	(\$463.26)
IFA Loan Repayment	\$0.00	(\$9,597.68)
Adjustment	(\$2,203.57)	(\$2,203.57)
Realized Gain/Loss	\$37.61	\$4,093.75
Unrealized Gain/Loss	(\$180,940.02)	\$413,194.62
Ending Balance	\$12,689,564.45	\$12,689,564.45

Unit Value Summary:

	Current Period	Year to Date
Beginning Units	1,289,515.603	1,250,497.341
Unit Purchases from Additions	704.248	39,722.510
Unit Sales from Withdrawals	(221.018)	(221.018)
Ending Units	1,289,998.833	1,289,998.833
Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.970077	\$9.483855
Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit	\$9.836881	\$9.836881

Performance Summary:

HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

	MTD	QTD	YTD	One Year	Three Years	Five Years	Ten Years	Inception to Date	Participant Inception Date
Net of Fees:	(1.33%)	(0.45%)	3.83%	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3.26%	11/22/2022

Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 05/31/2023 HIGHLAND POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date	Settle Date	Description	Amount	Unit Value	Units
Transition Pool					
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers Out	(6,916.29)	8.919671	(775.3970)
IPOPIF Pool					
05/01/2023	05/01/2023	Emerging Market Debt Adjustment	(2,203.57)	9.970075	(221.0184)
05/25/2023	05/26/2023	Transfers In	6,916.29	9.820810	704.2484